:H \$115.00 442

ETAS ID: TM617772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK			CA Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMF SALT HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	6751 W. King St.
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65802
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4425073	SAN FRANCISCO SALT COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3922466	SAN FRANCISCO SALT COMPANY	
Registration Number:	4425074	SAN FRANCISCO SALT COMPANY BATH CHEF	
Registration Number:	4186900	SHERPA PINK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932171

Email: ahiscott@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Hiscott, Esq. Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana G. Hiscott
SIGNATURE:	/Ariana G. Hiscott/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release - AVIDBANK - Dec 30 2020#page1.tif source=Release - AVIDBANK - Dec 30 2020#page2.tif

source=Release - AVIDBANK - Dec 30 2020#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL**, dated as of December 10, 2020 (the "<u>Release</u>"), is made by AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation (the "<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of RMF SALT HOLDINGS LLC, a California limited liability company, (f/k/a Eljay Investments LLC, f/k/a LMJ-Incorporated) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

LJW, Incorporated

SE

December 30, 2020

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the Bank, and the other Borrowers party thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 6211/0798, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in its intellectual property (including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto), including without limitation all proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, executed by the Bank and dated as of June 16, 2020 (the "Prior Release"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2020 at Reel/Frame 7010/0622, the Bank released its security interest in certain intellectual property of the Grantor.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Bank confirm that the Bank has also released its security interest in all right, title and interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor that was not included in the Prior Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Bank hereby confirms that it has DISCHARGED, TERMINATED and RELEASED, as of June 16, 2020, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the intellectual property, including the trademark registration set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the intellectual property has been discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby confirms that it has transferred and assigned to the Grantor, as of June 16, 2020, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Bank may have obtained in, to and under the intellectual property under the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

AVIDBANK

By:

Name: Sheila Emami Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

to

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Serial/Registration Date
SAN FRANCISCO SALT COMPANY	4,425,073	10/29/2013
SAN FRANCISCO SALT COMPANY & Design	3,922,466	2/22/2011
SAN FRANCISCO SALT COMPANY BATH CHEF & Design SAN FRANCISCO COMPANY COMPANY SAN FRANCISCO COMPANY COMP	4,425,074	10/29/2013
SHERPA PINK	4,186,900	08/07/2012

Schedule I

111887133v1 252807.000038

RECORDED: 12/31/2020